

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Champaign Park District Board of Commissioners may attend the Martens Center Ground Breaking Ceremony at the date and time listed below.

Champaign Park District
Martens Center Ground Breaking Ceremony
Thursday, May 20, 2021 4pm
Human Kinetics Park
Champaign, Illinois

## **AGENDA**

- I. Welcome and Opening Remarks-Craig Hays, Champaign Park District Vice President
- II. History of Project-Brian Holding-Human Kinetics CEO (Ret.)
- III. Don Moyer Boys & Girls Club-Sam Banks and Charles Burton
- IV. Closing Remarks & Ceremonial Ground Breaking-Joe DeLuce, Champaign Park District Executive Director

Champaign Park Board of Commissioners